ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of October 9, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 546th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane
Richardson-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All
officers were present.

Paul Buck has applied for membership. A motion to accept the new members was made by Wil Grove and
seconded by Craig Longworth. The motion passed on a voice vote by the members.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Don Cognata to wave the reading of the September 2024 meeting minutes and
accept the report as printed, seconded by Dominic Pizzo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Rick Moore, seconded by Arnie Miller, to accept the reading of the
October report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: The following have passed away:

Daid Lee (active) John Clobes (member) George Leukel Donell Whitfield

Terry Shoemaker gave a presentation on proposed changes to the Constitution and by-laws. The changes were
approved on a voice vole of the members present.

Our guest speaker, Dan Lesseg spoke to the members about the importance of estate planning.
Attendance was 58 members/guests. The 50/50 was $47.

The next meeting will be held on November 13 at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer’s Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Paul Zwick. Motion passed by a voice vote. The
meeting was adjourned at 12:15 p.m.
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St.

Louis Police Veterans Association
October 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: October 1st to October 31st, 2024

10/9/2024
10/9/2024
10/9/2024
10/9/2024
10/9/2024
10/14/2024
10/29/2024
10/31/2024
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (1)

Application Fee (1)

Lunch (55) paid members

50/50

Tom Burgoon fund donations
Interest (Money Market Account)
Tom Burgoon fund donations
Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: October 1st to October 31st, 2024

Check #
1263 10/9/2024
1264 10/9/2024
1265 10/9/2024
1266 10/9/2024
1267 10/9/2024
1268 10/9/2024
1269 10/9/2024

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)
Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)
Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Keeton's Catering (70 Lunch)

Terril Shoemaker (Dessert - cookies)
Jim Dandridge (Donuts)

Assets October 31st 2024

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

Total Donations

Total after donations

$20.00
$2.00
$550.00
$49.00
$2,505.00
$4.86
$580.00
$5.90

$3,716.76

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$595.00
$82.99
$52.50

$1,080.49

$14,122.59
$20,715.76
$31,174.58

$8,814.13

$74,827.06

$6,715.66

$68,111.40



