

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of October 9, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 546th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Richardson-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. All officers were present.

Paul Buck has applied for membership. A motion to accept the new members was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Craig Longworth. The motion passed on a voice vote by the members.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Don Cognata to wave the reading of the September 2024 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Dominic Pizzo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: A motion was made by Rick Moore, seconded by Arnie Miller, to accept the reading of the October report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

<u>President's Report:</u> The following have passed away:

John Clobes (member) Donell Whitfield Daid Lee (active) George Leukel

Terry Shoemaker gave a presentation on proposed changes to the Constitution and by-laws. The changes were approved on a voice vole of the members present.

Our guest speaker, Dan Lesseg spoke to the members about the importance of estate planning.

Attendance was 58 members/guests. The 50/50 was \$47.

The next meeting will be held on November 13 at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer's Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Paul Zwick. Motion passed by a voice vote. The meeting was adjourned at 12:15 p.m.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association October 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: October 1st to October 31st, 2024		
10/9/2024	Dues (1)	\$20.00
10/9/2024	Application Fee (1)	\$2.00
10/9/2024	Lunch (55) paid members	\$550.00
10/9/2024	50/50	\$49.00
10/9/2024	Tom Burgoon fund donations	\$2,505.00
10/14/2024	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$4.86
10/29/2024	Tom Burgoon fund donations	\$580.00
10/31/2024	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$5.90
TOTAL INCOME		\$3,716.76
Disbursements for the period: October 1st to October 31st, 2024		
Check #	Diagonal Deilass (Dansidant Frances)	ć7F 00
1263 10/9/2024	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1264 10/9/2024	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1265 10/9/2024	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1266 10/9/2024	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1267 10/9/2024	Keeton's Catering (70 Lunch) Tarril Shamakar (Descart - spekies)	\$595.00
1268 10/9/2024	Terril Shoemaker (Dessert - cookies)	\$82.99
1269 10/9/2024 TOTAL EXPENSES	Jim Dandridge (Donuts)	\$52.50
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1,080.49
Assets October 31st 2024		
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$14,122.59
	Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024	\$20,715.76
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024	\$31,174.58
	Checking Account balance	\$8,814.13
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$74,827.06
	Total Donations	\$6,715.66
	Total after donations	\$68,111.40